

Birla Corporation Limited

Corporate Office: 1, Shakespeare Sarani, A.C. Market (2" Floor). Kolkata 700 071

P: 033 6603 3300-02 F: +91 33 2288 4426

Ref. No.BCL/10

20th December, 2019

The Manager Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C – 1, Block – G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir,

Re: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the details of share certificates which have been reported as lost from the custody of the Shareholder and the Company has received request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates in lieu thereof.

The copy of the letter received from the shareholder regarding loss of aforesaid Share Certificates is also enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

(GIRISH SHARMA)

JT. PRESIDENT (INDIRECT TAXES) & COMPANY SECRETARY

Mahine

Encl: As above

Cc:

The Secretary **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001



BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED Details of lost Share Certificates

Date: - 20.12.2019

Date of Receipt	Folio No.	Name of Shareholders	Certificates No.	Dist. No. From	Dist. No. To	No. of Shares
19.12.2019	0064421	MR VIJAYKUMAR T DAVALIA	96403	9844600	9844614	15
		URMILA VIJAYKUMAR DAVALIA	298570	34693005	34693024	20
		JAY VIJAYKUMAR DAVALIA	298571	34693025	34693029	5



Date: 2nd Dec 2019

Request Letter

To. MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd. 383. Unke Gardens, lst floor.Kolkata. West Bengal, 7000145



Sub: Deletion of names in Share certificate and Updation of address. Birla Corporation Limited.

Respected Sir/Madam,

I am writing this mail to you in continutaion to my investment (Equity shareholer) in Birla Corporation Limited. The below mentioned are my share details:

Name of the Company: Birla Corporation Limited.

No of Shares

: 40

Folio No

: 0064421

Shareholders

: Vijaykumar T Davalia Urmila Vijaykumar Davalia

Jay Vijaykumar Davalia

I am hereby writing this letter to inform the Company(Birla Corporation Limited) and siture transfer agent (MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd) about the sed demise of my husband (Mr. Vijaykumar T Davalia) and my son (Mr. Jay Vijaykumar Davalia), I am hereby attching their death certificates for your perusal. I would like to inform the Company that since the demise of my husband and son due to ageing health conditions I have shifted with my daughther on the below mentioned addres and would request the Company to update this for future correspondence : (Address Proof - Bank Passbook)

7 Empire House 79/82, 5 V Road Irla. Vile Parle (West) Mumhai - 400 056

I would like to inform the Company that the share certificate for the above mentioned security is non traceable and hence would request you'll to issue a fresh certificate post the deletion of the joint shareholders which would facilitate me in converting them in the DEMAT form. I would request the company and the share transfer agent to take a cognisance of my ageing health and process the matter

अभिता वि रावलाया

Umrila V Davalia (investor) 491 9930213383

Enclosed:

Death Certificate of Joint share holders

Vijaykumar T Davalia

- Jay Vijaykumar Davalia

Pan Card copy self attested (Urmila V Davalia)

Bank statement (Address Proof)